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Jake L. Hamon - State E "89

#2, Lea County, New Mexico

Following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available
These tests indicate inclination from vertical:

on the above captioned well.

Angle
Depth(Feet)  Inclination Degrees  Displacement

146
385
523
1020
1489
1929
2240
2460
2710
2927
3177
3366
3586
3827
4147
4397
4453
4578
4766
4985
5235
5455
5619
5938
6122
6325
6623
6825
7125
7376
7624
78718
8127
8339
8597
8815
9004
9127
9377
9628
9784
10068
10255
10500
10730
10970
10975
11230
11478
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Course Accumulative
(Feet) Displacement (Feet)

1/4 .64 .64
3/4 3.13 3.77
3/4 1.80 5.57
3/4 6.51 12.08
3/4 6.14 18.22
3/4 5.76 23.98
3/4 4.07 28.05
3.85 31.90
1/2 2.17 34.07
3.80 37.87
4.37 42.24
3.31 45.55
, 3.85 49.40
3/4 7.35 56.75
3/4 9.76 66.51
1/2 10.90 77.41
1/4 1.22 78.63
2.19 80.82
1/2 4.93 85.75
1/4 4.77 90.52
4.37 94.89
1/4 4.80 99.69
1/4 3.57 103.26
1/4 6.95 110.21
1/4 4.01 114.22
3.55 117.77
5.21 122.98
3.53 126.51
3/4 9.15 135.66
3/4 7.66 143.32
3/4 7.56 "150.88
' 7.47 158.35
10.09 168.44
3/4 6.47 174.91
9.00 183.91
1/4 8.57 192.48
6.60 199.08
4,29 203.37
8.72 212.09
1/4 9.86 221.95
5.44 227.39
1/2 12.38 239.77
1/2 8.15 247.92
1/4 9.63 257.55
8.03 265.58
3/4 7.32 272.90
3/4 .15 273.05
3/4 7.78 280.83
3/4 7.56 288.39

DELTA DRILLING COMPANY
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Galen Tucker
Drilling Engineer

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
CALEN TUCKER, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument.

GTVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS the 26th day of June, 1980.
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Carolyn Stringer, Notary Public in aund
for Ector County, Texas




